OMB Ancroval s 2750.0022

13, CCNTRACT = —ooE ‘ SAGE OF asEs
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT } 12 l 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT YCCif CA- o NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 2 REQUISITION/PURCRASE RE3 NC ' 2 S8CUECT WO 7 soocaoe,
~ MAR 0 8 1996 P-6-EM-00206 S-1 (1F) |
5.1SSUES BY cope GP22-N T ADMINISTERED BY f sner nan nem € |
Procurement CHice ]
George C. Marsnall Space Flight Center CP22-N/Michael L, Sweigart/205-544-0281
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CCNTRACTCR (No . Sireet. countv. State. ang Zip Code) (V) 9A AMENDMENT CF SCLICITATION NO

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
MSFC Group

620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11}

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
x | NAS8-40836

10B. DATED (SEZ ITEM 13)
cope 14671 ] FACILITY CCDE 2/26/96

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbereq solicitation is amended as set ‘orth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offars D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowleage receipt of this amendment Pnor to the nour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15. and retuming copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submittag:
or () By separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requirea)
806770111 953-36-00-5651EN-6-00M-335-2550  $1,500,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(V! A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authonty) THE CHRANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
i ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT,ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sucn as cnanges in paying office,
aporopnanon gate. etc.) (SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specity type of mogification ang authonty)

copies to the issuing office.

E. IMPORTANT: Ccmrac‘.oris net, D i required to sign this document and retum
14. DESCRIPTICN OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organizea by UCF section nheadings. inciuding solicttation/contract subject martar where feasibie.)
Total

. . J
Negotiated Provisional Total Eamed Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est.Cost  Est Cost Est Cost Award Fee  Award Fee Value | _Aliofted
) I
Previous Total: $10,747,495 § o $10747495 $ o- $736,747  $11,484,242 | $ 390,000
This Action: -0- 0- Q- 0 -0- 0 | 1800000 ..
NewTotal: . $10747495 . 570 .. . §10747405 -5 0 $736,747 * $11,484242 ' |"'$1800000 < 7

See Page 2 for a description of the modification

Excent as provided herein, ali terms and conditions of the gocument referenced in Itam A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in hull force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIGER (Type or print)
Michael L. Sweigart
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA o 16C, DATE SIGNED
‘ ORIGINAL SIGHED BY MAR 0 8 1996
(Signature of person authorized o sign) BY MIC ® of ) ; o ..

TUNSN 7540-01-152-8070 . 30-105 o STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10:83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE h PrescibedbyGSA L
e CLe LSl baw o FAR(BCFR) 83243 <. Ur T mn st v
“Z A -.!f'zuy,c.h;'_,:.. Y ToLiEen St T ; . e e R P Mg ! R

"~ )le"



Modification No. 1
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to FAR 52.232-22 “Limitation
of Funds® clause and the Contractor's letter dated March 7, 1996.

1. CLAUSE B.6--CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $1.828.604. This aliotment

is for Science and Engineering Services for MSFC's S&E Directorate and covers the foliowing estimated
period of performance: February 26, 1996, through May 1, 1996.

“(b) An additional amount of $61.396 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

{c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $374,652 $1,453,952 $1,828,604
Provisional Award Fee 15,348 46,048 61,396
Eamed Award Fee -0- -0- -0-
Total Sum Allotted $390,000 $1,500,000 $1,890,000
(End of Clause)"

A O S TP IR R Y B e it T I L G S 5P e GRS PR ,«.,‘f;(.)‘:) b SR AN
Lt ] e e ] 5 PRI DN - PR SR W SN kN 2

PRSI o O R e AL LANE IO



BX

OMB Approval #: 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. m ﬁFFZC‘?VIi DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
2 490 See Page 1A
6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-E 7. ADMINISTERED BY (K other than ftem 6) CODE

GP22-N/Michael L. Sweigart /205-544-0281
Procurement Office

George C. Marshalil Space Flight Center
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sireet, county, State, and Zip Cods) (V) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
MSFC Group
620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X NAS8-40836

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
Code 14671 ] FACILITY CODE 2/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicttation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D Is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receip! of this amendment Prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)
See Page 1A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

[T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN TEM 14.

) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A. :

s

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

S (such as changes in paying offics,

D. OTHER (Specity type of modification ang authortty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor M is not, D is required to sign this document and return 3 _ copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matier where feasible.)

Total [
Negotiated Provisional Total Earned Potential Contract |  Total Sum
Est. Cost Est. Cost  Est. Cost Award Fee Award Fee Value I Allotted
Previous Total: $10,747,495 §  .0- $10,747,495 $ -0- $736,747 $11,484,2421  $1,890,000
This Action: -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- | 234,114
New Total: $10,747,495 $  .0- $10,747,495 § -0- $736,747 311,484,242 $2,124,114

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs orprint) __

Elaine W. Hamner

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
CRITINAL SIGNED BY
BY T AT T N et o MAH 2 ;
(Signature of person authonzed to sign) ] (Signature 5/2:@7{#251?51’9 Officer) J / 995
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

rescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

R TG : . .. e . e e s . - . N -



Modification No.
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 1A of 2

TANDARD FORM ntin

Requisition/Purchase Request Number
Accounting and Appropriation Data

W-5-ES-00209 (1F) 805/60110 962-26-08-M145-ES-5-00S-730-2550
963-60-30-M145-ES-5-00S-730~2550
963-35-02-M145-ES-5-00S-730-2550
963-80-05-M145-ES-5-005S~-730-2550
963-80-01-M145-ES-5-00S-730-2550
962-29-08-M145-ES5-5-00S8-730-2550

W-5-FA-10007 (1F) 805/60110 229-18-46-M900-ES-5-515-000-2550

B e g T S e g X s 1 N gt e B g Kb r A BT g ST, iR iT e
FL AN kty,.c__‘:.)sf‘l{z};i'&?!,/ﬁ_"~,;m. R R i AN AL L RN S .
. < ) ¥ BCRR . . .

$

$

2

2,903
80,000
1,675
108,275
12,000
19,261

10,000

o e,



Modification No. 2
NASB8-40836
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to

FAR 52.232-22 “Limitation of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s letter dated
March 29, 1996.

1. Clause B.6--CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)is deleted in its
entirety and replaced by the following:

“B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance
with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government
to this contract is $2,124.114. This allotment is for Science and Engineering
Services for MSFC’'s S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of
peerformance: February 26, 1996 through May 9, 1996.

(b) 2An additional amount of §_-0- is obligated under this
contract for payment of fee. .

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous Thig Action Total
Estimated Cost $1,828,604 $234,114 $2,062,718
Provisional Award Fee 61,396 -0- 61,396
Earned Award Fee -0- -0~ -0~
Total Sum Allotted $1,890,000 $234,114 $2,124,114

(End of Clause)”




BX
OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 I
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFEECTIVE DATI 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicabl
3 APR 0 4 1896 See Page pleasle)
6. 1ISSUED BY CODE GP22-N 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ltem 6) CODE |

Procurement Office
George C. Marshall Space Flight Center GP22-N/Michael L. Sweigart/205-544-0281
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Marshall Space Fiight Center, AL 35812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., straet, county, State, and Zip Code) ()| 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
MSFC Group :
620 Discovery Drive 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Huntsville, AL 35806

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS8-40836

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CoDE 14671 | FaciLTy cope 2/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By compieting Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or teiegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR

OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or fetter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
' See Page 1A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

‘\[! A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
| ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X & THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE GHANGES (s0ch 25 changes in paying office,
2 | appropriation date. etc.) (SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b).

C.THIS SUiPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, [:l is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Total |
Negotiated  Provisional Total Eamed Potential Contract | Total Sum
EstCost  EstCost Est, Cost AwardFee AwardFee _Valve | _Aliotted

|
Previous Total: $10,747,495 $ -0-. . $10,747495 .$ -0- $738,747-. $11,484,242 - | $2,124,114
This Action: -0- 0 0- -0- Q- 0 | 111,990
New Total: $10,747495 § -0 $10,747495 § -0- $736,747 $11,484242 | $2,236,104

See Page 2 for a description of the modification

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referencad in ftem 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TiTLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt)
: Michael L. Sweigart
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168. UNTEDRTAJERAL ARTURED BY 16C.ADPKRT—E(S)|%NED
(Signatine o porson ST 1 357 , By —MICHARL L SHEIOART | ! 1996
. .,. NSN7540-01-152.8070 L '30405. - . . . STANDARD FORM30 (Rev.10-83)
*¥:* PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE - TR0 PrescribedbyGSA' - - ¢ - -
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

1-3707-¢



Modification No. 3
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 1A of 2

Standard Form 30 Continued

REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P-8-EM-00206 S-2 (1F) 806/70111 953-36-00-S651-EM-8-00M-335-2550 $110,000
P-5-EM-00206 (1F) 805/60111 992-00-00-S651-EM-5-00M-335-2550

1,990

$111,990

L vt P T * e - L - LT TR S S L S I L N L U I P S TP R P A
M X A M S T etV SICa I T Ve AT R ol S ‘.,';‘,".‘r{".'i‘ﬂ'vg% T ARt M A A TR o S A e



Modification No. 3
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 2 of 2 :

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to FAR 52.232-22 “Limitation
of Funds® clause and the Contractor’s letter dated April 4, 1996.

1. CLAUSE B.G—CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $2,174,708. This allotment

is for Science and Engineering Services for MSFC's S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated
period of performance: February 26, 1996, through May 14, 1996.

. (b) An additional amount of $61,396 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $2,062,718 $111,990 $2,174,708
Provisional Award Fee 61,396 -0- 61,396
Eamed Award Fee -0- -0- -0-
Total Sum Allotted $2,124,114 $111,990 $2,236,104
(End of Clause)"

S et e y P gt N AT c. R S, oL T o0 - ° CTR e o s
R TR e i e g A L e e L AT . :



B T o
“‘-'r;._-;‘ #’“’“ .

BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
4 APR 2 5 1996 - See Page lA
6. ISSUED BY cope | GP22-N 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE L

Procurement Office , .
George C. Marshall Space Flight Center GP22-N/Michael L. Sweigart/205-544-0281

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stats, and Zip Code) (\f) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.

MSFC Group 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X | NAS8-40836

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 14671 ~ |Facumycooe 2/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftemn 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c} By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or ietter, provided each talegram or len‘g
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 10 the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Page 1A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

‘\]! A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
X appropriation date, etc.) (SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

copies to the issuing office.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractoris not, D is required to sign this document and retum

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicraGion/contract subject matier where feasible.)

Total ]
Negotiated  Provisional Total Earned Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost Award Fee  Award Fee Yalue | _Alotted
' |
Previous Total: $10,747,495 $ -0 $10747495 § 0- $736,747 $11,484,242 | $2,236,104
This Action: 0 0 - -0 - 0 | _165954
NewTotal .$10747495 $  -0- . $10,747495. . § 0. - . $736,747 - $11,484242 | $2,402,058

See Page 2 for a description of the modification

Except as provided herein, ali terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinf)
Michael L. Sweigart
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168. UNTER S (AT RA 0" NMRENED BY 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Sonaturs of person suthorzed I $ign) BY —MICHAEE b aEdaARE—— | APR 25 1996
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
A SRR e S FAR(48CFR) 53243 - .~ - = oy



Standard Form 30 Continued

REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

W-5-ES-00209 S-1 (1F) 805/60110 963-30-10-M145-ES-5-00S-770-2550
962-29-08-M145-ES-5-00S-770-2550
962-26-08-M145-ES-5-00S-770-2550
963-40-08-M145-ES-5-00S-770-2550
963-40-05-M145-ES-5-00S-770-2550

W-6-EB-00202 (1 F) 806/70110 460-28-42-M145-EB-6-00S-453-2550 .

233-20-21-M145-EB-6-00S-453-2550

454-73-20-M145-EB-6-00S-452-2550 °

e, s, e e . o L aga S YU ZU PR Y Y QU SN e et -, . AT - 1‘ e
- . T aa M) ape i 4 TS Py ~ g R R N LART 2 RN A DI S Y - . P o o
SRS SIS 42 P CFOrLin 24 g e ::1.\‘.}"". P AT S R S RO S
- P P [ 4 AT} L 5 K .

Modification No. 4
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 1A of 2

$ 5415
31,835
7,300
4,454
16,296

10,000
70,654
20,000
$165,954

LA s e T



Modification No. 4
Contract NAS8-40838
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to FAR 52.232-22 *Limitation
of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s letter dated April 24, 1996.

1. CLAUSE B.6--CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $2,325,314. This allotment

is for Science and Engineering Services for MSFC's S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated
period of performance: February 26, 1996, through May 20, 1996.

“(b) An additional amount of $76,744 is obligated under this contract for payment; of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $2,174,708 $150,606 $2,325,314
Provisional Award Fee 61,396 15,348 76,744
Eamed Award Fee -0- -0- -0-
Total Sum Allotted $2,236,104 $165,954 $2,402,058

(End of Clause)”

- S M e T L. . - e e - L . R o e S R P U
N AR A L o e YL SR S ST : : B L o



BX ‘ OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF FAcEs

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTI T 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

5 : EETEE%A 1595 See Page 1A

6. ISSUED BY cope | GP22-N 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ftem 6) cobE L

Procurement Office . .
P22-N/Mich L. S t/205-544-0281

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 6 /Michael weigart/ 8
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stzeel, county, State, and Zip Code) (V)| 9A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
MSFC Group

620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS8-40836

10B. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
CODE 14671 IFACILFWCODE 2/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By compileting Items 8 and 15, and retuming. copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted:
Oogic) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Page 1A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN TEM 14.

‘\/! A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
| ORDER NO. IN I[TEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
‘ appropnation date. etc.) (SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specity type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractoris not, D is required 10 sign this document and retum
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, incluxding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibie.)
Total

copies to the issuing office.

I
Negotiated  Provisional Total Eamed Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est. Cost  Esf Cost Est. Cost Awardfee AwardFee _Value | _Aliotted
I
. Previous Total: $10,747495 § -0- . $10747,495. $ . 0- . . $736,747 . $11,484,242 - 82,402,058 - ¢ i s
" This Action; - -0- Q- 0 -0- Q- 0 | 915.347
New Total: $10,747495 § O- $10747495 § 0 $736,747  $11,484242 | $3,317,405

See Page 2 for a description of the modification

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docurent refarenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and eflect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pring)
Michael L. Sweigart
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 165. UN'TERYTATRA PF SYRNED BY 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of persan SUThGrEed © Sigr) : 8Y of T APR 2 9 1996
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 oo 80105 - . . . ... STANDARD FORM 30 (‘Rey.“j.o-as) K

.t PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 P



Modification No. §

Contract NAS8-40836
Page 1A of 2
Standard Form 30 Continued
REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
P-6-EM-00206 S-3 (1F)  806/70111  953-36-00-S651-EM-6-00M-335-2550 $700,000
W-6-FA-10006 (1F) 806/70110  428-33-09-M900-FA-6-51S-000-2550 77,700
460-21-04-M900-FA-8-005-000-2550 49,000
W-6-EB-00202 S-1 (1F) 805/60110 947-60-JF-M145-EB-8-00S-444-2550 42,953
947-60-KD-M145-EB-6-00S-444-2550 5,209
947-60-CF-M145-EB-8-00S-424-2550 40,485
$915,347

PR

T e Rl ey S  a el e e e L ff‘:';;-q“ PO e BT T e e e B e T 5t
L A A IR R S I A AL AR 4 FYEE . . : g

AR



Modification No. 5
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to FAR 52.232-22 “Limitation
of Funds® clause and the Contractor’s letter dated April 29, 1996.

1. CLAUSE B.6--CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Govemment to this contract is $3,209,863. This aliotment

is for Science and Engineering Services for MSFC's S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated
period of performance: February 26, 1996, through June 20, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $107.442 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of fundiné is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $2,325,314 $884,649 $3,209,963
Provisional Award Fee 76,744 30,698 107,442
Eamed Award Fee -0- -0- -0-
Total Sum Allotted $2,402,058 $915,347 $3,317,405
(End of Clause)"

B o - ';~"w,.“~_ PRI D e w l—‘ o . ", i e
RPN v s B N SRR S L A L. e

R AR R LR R SE PR (A



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. VED. 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i appiicabie)
6 SWCB % %-56 See Page lA
6. ISSUED BY cooe | GP22-N 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If othar than item 6) CODE L

Procurement Office

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center GP22-N/Michael L. Sweigart/205-544-0281
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812 i

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Coda) (V)| 9A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
MSFC Group

620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
NAS8-40836

108, DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
cobe 14671 | Facimy cooe 2/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14. ThahouranddalogpeciﬁodfotroceimofOﬂers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt o this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(s) By compieting items 8 and 15, and retuming.—— copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer subrmitted;
opic) By separate istter or teiegram which includes a refersnce to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. ubyvinuootmmmomyoudesmwchmgemmrdmadyminod.sudad\mgemaybe made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA ( required)
See Page 1A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

‘\[! A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes n paying office,
appropnavon date. etc.) (SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Commcwrisnot. Disroquimdtosignﬁsdowmandmmm copies t0 the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secton headings, inchxing solicitation/contract subject matter where teasible.)
’ Total

{
Negotiated Provisiona! Total Eamed Potential Contract | Total Sum
Lst. Cost  Est Cost Est Cost AwardFee AwardFee _Valve | _Aliotted
|
Previous Total: $10,747495 §$ -0 $10,747495 $ -0 $736,747 $11,484242 | $3317,405
This Action: -0- 0 -0- -0- -0- £ | 948,317
New Total: $10,747495 §$ O $10,747495 § -0 |

$736,747  $11,484,242 $4,265,722
See Page 2 for a description of the modification. T

Except as provided hersin, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretotore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Michael L. Sweigart
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168. UNH&‘&f&Eﬂ?FﬁERJEﬁ BY 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person SUTOEed 1 i) BY yor 5 JUN 0 3 1996
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 20-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 s-g707-2



W-6-EL-00205 (1F)
P-6-ED-00203 (1F)

W-6-ES-00209 (1F)

P-5-EB-00202 (1F)
W-5-EB-00202 (1F)
P-6-ED-00203 S-1 (1F)
W-5-EB-00202 S-1 (1F)
W-5-ES-00209 S-2 (1F)

P-6-EL-00205 (1F)

Modification No. 6
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 1A of 2

Standard Form 30 Continued

REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

806/70110

806/70111

806/70110

805/60111
805/60110
806/70111
806/70110
805/60110

806/70111

- ,,, T pad TS Sy s

454-73-20-M951-EL-6-00S-233-2550

- 906-30-04-M951-ED-6-00M-661-2550

477-72-04-M951-ED-6-00M-651-2550
432-34-10-M145-ES-6-00S-780-2550
188-46-59-M145-ES-6-00S-780-2550
399-50-10-M145-ES-6-51S-780-2550
992-00-00-S651-EB-5-00M-452-2550
608-22-03-M990-EB-5-9QS-435-2550
953-36-71-M951-PP-6-00M-651-2550
963-88-01-M145-EB-5-00S-452-2550
963-40-08-M145-ES-5-00S-770-2550
963-30-12-M145-ES-5-008-770-2550
963-70-04-M145-ES-5-00S-770-2550
963-45-08-M145-ES-5-00S-770-2550
963-80-00-M962-ES-5-9QS-770-2550

478-31-36-M951-EL-6-00M-232-2550
477-72-04-M151-EL-6-00M-212-2550

$ 36,831

39,482
30,615

60,000
31,638
30,000

31,944
16,047
49,000
150,000
132,303
4,918
22
83,888
13,941
212,878

24,810
$948,317

L. B



Modification No. 6
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to FAR 52.232-22 “Limitation
of Funds” clause and the Contractor's letter dated May 31, 1996.

1. CLAUSE B.6—-CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $4,112.233. This aliotment
is for Science and Enqineering Services for MSFC's S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated
period of performance: February 26, 1996, through July 24, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $153.489 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(¢) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $3,209,963 $902,270 $4,112,233
Provisional Award Fee 107,442 46,047 153,489
Eamed Award Fee -0- -0- -0-
Total Sum Allotted $3,317,405 $948,317 $4,265,722
(End of Clause)"



BX . OMB Approval #: 2700-0042
- ‘1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicable)
7 JUN 2 5 paag P-5-EL-00105 (S1) (1F)

6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Itern 6) CODE I

GP22

Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) {(v) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.

MSFC GFOUp 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

620 Discovery Drive

Huntsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,

NAS8-40836
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 14671 | FACILTY CODE 02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltlem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied:; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a referencae to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO 8E RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. K by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference fo the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
478-31-36-M151-EL-5-00M-232-2550 805/60111 $11,811

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(v) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. INITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes In paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) AND CONTRACTOR'S LETTER DATED 6/21/96.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for description.

*_Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 9A or 10A, as herétofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Michael L. Sweigart
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

16C. DATE SIGNED

ORIGINAL SIZHID BY
i JUN 2 5 199
(Signature of person authorzed o sign) Con ) ' J4
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 0705 STANDARDES ‘
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE D FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 7

Page 2
Total
Negotiated Prov. Total Eamed Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est Cost Est. Cost Est Cost Award Fee ~ Award Fee Value | Allotted
. |

Previous $10,747,495 s 0 $10,747,495 s 0 $736,747 $11,484,242 | $4,265,722
This Mod , 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 11,811
New Total $10,747,495 $ 0 $10,747,495 $ 0 $736,747 $11,484,242 | $4,277,533

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to the “Limitation of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s
letter dated June 21, 1996.

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted and replaced as follows:

“B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For the purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $4,124.044. This allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for
MSFC’s S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of performance: February.26, 1996, through July 24, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $153.489 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $4,112,233 $11,811 $4,124 044
Provisional Award Fee 153,489 0 153,489
Earned Award Fee 0 0 0
Total Sum Allotted $4,265,722 $11,811 $4,277,533
(End of clause)”



OMB Approval #: 2700-0042 o
’ .z 1. CONTRACT ID CODE 2 2 OF PAGES
~ JLNDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 i 2
_‘: "AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
8 July 9, 1996 See Page 1.a
T6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other than item 6) CODE |
GP22
Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell
George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318 :
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) (V) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
MSFC Group 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS8-40836
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 14671 | FACILITY CODE 02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date spécified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicilation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference 1o the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If roquired)
See Page 1.a

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(¥) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT ORDER
NO. INITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) AND CONTRACTOR'S LETTER DATED 7/3/96.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E--tMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retumn copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for description.

P v [ . . N

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force 4nd effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Michael L. Sweigart

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
ORTGIMAL STANED BY
. BY ! SWETGART July 9, 1996
{Signature of person authorized to sign) %/mgfg Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA : '
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE




DCN

408360008 (1F)

W-5-EB-00202(S2)(1F)

P-6-EL-00205 (S1)(1F)

- P-6-ES-00209 (1F)

W-6-ED-00203 (1F)

W-6-EB-00202 (S2)(1F)

W-5-ES-00209 (S3)(1F)

Q-6-ED-00203 (IF)

P-5-EH-00204 (1F)

P-6-ED-00203 (S2)(1F)

P-6-EP-00208 (1F)

W-6-ES-00209 (S1)(1F)

.

Standard Form 30 Continued

Program Code

No Change
947-60-FB-M145-EB-5-00S-441-2550

478-82-18-M145-EL-6-00M-222-2550
478-78-24-M145-EL-6-00M-211-2550

274-62-00-M145-ES5-6-00M-W18-2550
963-88-01-M145-ED-6-00S-621-2550
188-78-01-M145-EB-6-00S-452-2550
962-29-08-M145-ES-5-00S-770-2550
879-11-48-M145-ES-5-00S-780-2550
170-38-53-M145-ES-5-00S-780-2550
323-98-01-M145-ED-6-00Q-651-2550
250-30-15-M145-EH-5-00M-543-2550
250-50-15-M145-EH-5-00M-543-2550
478-88-50-M145-EH-5-00M-541-2550
260-40-13-M145-ED-6-00M-621-2550
992-00-00-4300-PP-6-00M-341-2550

188-46-59-M145-ES-6-00S-790-2550

Appropriation

805/60110

806/70111

806/70111
806/70110
806/70110

805/60110

806/70112

805/60111

806/70111
806/70111

806/70110

B N A S

Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 8
Page 1.a

Amount

$ 0
$96,532

$29,000
$ 7,000

$30,000
$20,184
$88,720
$ 3,460
$40,833
$30,084
$50,000
$30,000
$ 7,803
$17,979
$173,019
$160,000

$ 800
$785,414




Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 8

Page 2
Total
Negotiated Prov. Total Earned Potential Contract i Total Sum
Est Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost AwardFee  AwardFee  Value ! Allotted
I

Previous $10,747,495 b3 0 $10,747,495 s 0 $736.747 $11,484.242 I $4,277,533
This Mod 0 0 0 0 0 0 i 785414
New Total $10,747,495 s 0 $10,747.495 s 0 $736,747 $11,484,242 | $5,062,947

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to the “Limitation of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s
letter dated July 3, 1996. Additionally, this modification amends Attachment J-3, CPAF Evaluation Plan.

1. B6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted and replaced as follows:

“B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For the purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $4,878,760. This allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for
MSFC’s S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 26. 1996, through August 21, 1996.

(b) An additional amount of $184,187 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

() Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $4,124,044 $754,716 $4,878,760
Provisional Award Fee 153,489 30,698 184,187
Earned Award Fee 0 0 0
Total Sum Allotted $4,277,533 $785,414 $5,062,947

2. Attachment J-3, CPAF Evaluation Plan. is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached.



ATTACHMENT J-3

CPAF EVALUATION PLAN

A synopsis of the evaluation criteria and other
are provided below. The Government retains
time prior to the start of the evaluation period.

features of the CPAF Evaiuation Plan
the unilateral right to amend the plan any

1. EVALUATION CRITERIA

a. Technical Performance

b. Cost Control (Note: This criterion will represent at least 25 percent of the
total potential award fee for each evaluation period. In addition, an average score of at

least 80 must be attained for each of the other criteria before any award fee can be
eamed for cost underruns during an evaluation penod.)

c. Project Management

d. Schedule

Performance will be evaiuated by criteria and ratings will be combined, based upon
relative weights by the Performance Evaluation Board.

All evaluation criteria will be evaluated by the Award Fee Coordinator based on reports
from monitors assigned from appropriate MSFC personnel.

2. CPAF ORGANIZATION

The CPAF organizationaf cha

tis shown in Figure 1. The following
designations apply.

Fee Determination Official (FDO) - MSFC Deputy Director
Performance Evaluation Board - Appointed by MSFC Center Director
Award Fee Coordinator - Appoiﬁted by Contracting Officer

Technical Performance Monitor - Designated by COTR

Cost Control Monitor - Designated by COTR

Project Management Monitor - Designétéd by COT"R

Schedule Monitor - Designated by COTR

J-3-1
(MODIFICATION 8)



3. EVALUATION MECHANICS

Adjective ratings and their definitions are shown on Table 1, "Definition of Ratings.”
These adjective ratings are correlated to the Efficiency Rating scale of zero to one hundred on

Table 2. The Efficiency Rating also provides the amount of Fee Pool to which the Contractor
is entitled.

4. EVALUATION FREQUENCY

Fee determination normall

y will be maae at 6-month intervals from the date of
contract award.

TABLE 1

DEFINITIONS OF RATINGS

Excetllent Of exceptionat ment: eéxempilary performance 1n
a timely, efficient. ang économicat manner:
very miner (if any) deficiencies with no
adverse effect on overall performance.

Very Good Very effective pgrformance. fully responsive
to contract requirements accomplished in a
timely, efficient, and economical manner for
the most part. Only minor deficiencies.

Good Effective performance: fully responsive to
contract requirements: reportable
deficiencies, but with little identifiable
effect on overail performance.

Satisfaciory Meets or slightly exceeds minimum acceptaple
standards; adequate results. Reportable
deficiencies with identifiable, but not
substantial, effects on overall performance.

Poor/Unsatisfactory * Does not meet minimum acceptable standards in
one or more areas: remedia| action required in
one or more areas: deficiencies in one or more
areas which adversely affect overall
performance.

J-3-2

e R L P AR



v\,f,"“ﬁ ST T I N

Specific Adiective Ratings

Excel_lent
Very Gooa
Good
Satisfactery

Poor/Unsausfactory

TABLE 2

EFFICIENCY RATINGS

. Numencal Rating Award Fee Percent
91-100 91- 100
81-90 81-90
71-80 71-80
61-70 61-70
0-60 ) | -0-

J-3-3

. S &
. RS CTTIL - St e
DR RS & S .v\“.{»'w_



(shoyuopy (s)1onuopy (s)onuopy (s)1oyuopy
3|npayas 16y 199l04g jonuog 1s0) [eouyosa g
HOL1VNIQHOOD 334 ddvYmy
aHYOd NOILYNIYAZ 3ONVINHO4HId
|

1VIOI440 NOILYNINY3I13a 334

1HVHO TVNOILVZINVDHO 4VdD

Tambry

C3e3es



Bsl OMB Approval #: 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
9 August 2, 1996 See Page 1.3

6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE L

GP22

Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and 2ip Code) (v) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.

MSFC GI'OUp 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

620 Discovery Drive

Humsvi"e’ AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS8-40836
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 14671 | FACILITY CODE 02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or
(c) By separate letler or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior o the opening hour and date specified. :

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

See Page 1.a

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
() | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) AND CONTRACTOR'S LETTER DATED 7/31/96.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for description.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tlem 9A or 10A, as heretofore ‘changed, remains ubchanged and in full force aﬁd effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
W. H. Keith
158B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMER_!CI;_\“ , 16C. DATE SIGNED
- ORIGINAL SIGHED 4
8y Wt UTTH - August 2, 1996
{Signature of person authorized to sign) " (XknatarddT Tonttracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 563.243

XS




DCN

P-6-ED-00203 (S3)(1F)

W-6-ED-00203 (S1) (1F)

P-6-EB-00202 (1F)

W-6-ES-00209 (S2)(1F)

P-6-EM-00206 (S4)(1F)
P-5-EM-00206 (S1)(1F)

W-5-ES-00209 (S4)(1F)

Modification No. 9

Page 1.a
Standard Form 30 Continued
Program Code Appropriation Amount
477-72-04-M951-ED-6-00M-651-2550  806/70111 $ 22,000
478-82-20-M951-ED-6-00M-621-2550 $100,000
242-30-YE-M145-ED-6-00S-661-2550  806/70110 $ 49,790
242-30-TF-M145-ED-6-00S-661-2550 $ 33,610
477-72-16-M145-EM-6-72M-499-2550  806/70111 $283.000
428-33-09-M145-FA-6-515-740-2550 806/70110 $158,831
146-70-04-M967-FA-6-93S-740-2550 $ 67,839
460-28-70-M145-FA-6-00S-740-2550 $ 25,000
229-18-46-M145-FA-6-515-740-2550 $ 28,663
146-10-03-M966-FA-6-935-790-2550 $ 44,100
460-21-04-M145-FA-6-00S-790-2550 $ 23,000
461-57-36-M145-FA-6-00S-790-2550 $ 60,000
146-70-04-M967-FA-6-935-790-2550 $ 16,161
953-36-00-S651-EM-6-00M-335-2550  806/70111 $1,558,119
953-36-00-S651-EM-5-00M-335-2550  805/60111 $ 44,397
353-87-02-M951-ES-5-00S-780-2550 805/60110 $ 1,349
578-12-07-M145-FA-5-515-740-2550 $110.000
$2,625,859

ey AN A L T ey
LR Tl S AT e
SRS Ly S

. ~"'.“ <.



Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 8

Page 2
Total
Negotiated Prov. Total Earned Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est. Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost Award Fee ~ Award Fee Value | Allotted
I

Previous 510,747,495 b 0 $10,747,495 $ 0 $736,747 $11,484,242 | $5,062,947
This Mod : 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 2.625.859
New Total 810,747,495 b 0 $10,747,495 s 0 $736,747 $11,484,242 | $7,688,806

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to the “Limitation of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s
letter dated July 31, 1996.

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted and replaced as follows:

“B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

-

(a) ‘For the purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $7.412.526. This allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for
MSFC’s S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996, through November 20,
1996.

(b) An additional amount of $276.280 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $4,878,760 $2,533,766 $7.412,526
Provisional Award Fee 184,187 92,093 276,280
Eamned Award Fee 0 0 0
Total Sum Allotted $5,062.947 $2,625,859 $7,688,806

(End of clause)”



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
10 August 30, 1996 See Page 1.a

6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than item6)  CODE [

GP22 '

Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) {(v') 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.

MSFC Group 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

620 Discovery Drive

Huntsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NASB8-40836
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 14671 . | FACILITY CODE 02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate lefter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Page 1.a

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(v) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A. .

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) AND CONTRACTOR'S LETTER DATED 8/29/96.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for description.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full fofée and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Michael L. Sweigart

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 1680 UNITEDR MTES SAVERICE 16C. DATE SIGNED
sy MICHAEL L. SWEIGART August 30, 1996
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 -



Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 10

Page 1.a
Standard Form 30 Continued
DC Program Code Appropriation Amount
P-6-AE-00010 (1F) 992-00-00-G251-AE-6-00M-000-2540 806/70111 $ 60.000
W-6-EB-00202 (S3)(1F) 233-20-21-M145-EB-6-00S-453-2550 806/70110 $ 30,000
W-6-ES-00209 (S3) (1F) 963-88-01-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 806/70110 $ 60,000
963-40-08-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 16,440
963-40-05-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 96,808
962-29-08-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 76,391
962-23-00-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 10,000
P-6-EL-00205 (S2) (1F) 478-31-36-M145-EL-6-00M-222-2550 806/70111 $ 69,000
W-6-EL-OO205‘ (SH(1IF) 454-73-20-M145-EL-6-00S8-231-2550 806/70110 "$ 65.000
W-5-EB-00202 (S3)(1F) 608-22-03-M190-EB-5-9QS-452-2550 805/60110 $ 25,000
W-5-ES-00209 (S5)(1F) 963-30-10-M145-ES-5-00S-770-2550 805/60110 $ 15,521
963-30-12-M145-ES-5-008-770-2550 339
963-70-04-M145-ES-5-00S8-770-2550 228
963-80-05-M145-ES-5-008-770-2550 10,100
963-70-00-M145-ES-5-00S-770-2550 289
947-80-01-M145-ES-5-00S-770-2550 7,059
963-88-01-M145-ES-5-00S8-770-2550 1,166
P-5-ES-00209 (1F) 274-62-00-M145-ES-5-00M-W18-2550 805/60111 $ 30,000
’ 274-62-00-M145-ES-5-00M-U20-2550 12,994
P-5-EM-00206 (S2)(1F) 953-36-00-S651-EM-5-00M-335-2550 805/60111 $1,626.481
P-6-ES-00209 (S1)(1F) 274-62-00-M145-ES-6-00M-W18-2550 806/70111 <$ 30,000>
TOTAL $2,182,816

o Lol . . E e P P
RN S ATRAIOE R



Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 10

Page 2
Total
Negotiated Prov. Total Eamed Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est. Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost Award Fee  Award Fee Value | Allotted
{

Previous $10.747,495 $ 0 $10.747,495 $ 0 $736,747 $11,484.242 | $7,688,806
This Mod 0 0 0 0 0 0 i 2,182.816
New Total $10,747,495 $ 0 $10,747,495 $ 0 $736,747 $11,484,242 | $9,871,622

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to the “Limitation of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s
letter dated August 29. 1996.

B.6  CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted and replaced as follows:

“B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For the purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee. in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $9.533.947. This allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for
MSFC’s S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996, through February 4. 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $337.675 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

() Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $7.412,526 $2,121,421 $9,533,947
Provisional Award Fee 276,280 61,395 337,675
Earned Award Fee 0 0 0
Total Sum Allotted $7,688.806 $2,182,816 $9,871,622
(End of clause)”



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | <
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
11 September 26, 1996 See Page 1.a

6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than tem6) ~ CODE |

GP22

Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) () 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.

MSFC Group 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

620 Discovery Drive

Huhtsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS8-40836
X
R 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 14671 | FACILITY CODE 02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Page 1.a

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(v) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dale, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) AND CONTRACTOR'S LETTER DATED 9/26/96.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibie.)

See Page 2 for description.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in tem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
W. H. Keith
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UHP"‘E? IS‘MIEOQQE“W@?A 16C. DATE SIGNED
gy - W. H, KETH -~ September 26, 1996
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DCN

P-6-ED-00203 (S4)(1F)

W-6-EP-00208 (1F)
P-5-EM-00206 (83) (1F)

P-6-EH-00204 (1F)

N

Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 11
Page 1.a

Standard Form 30 Continued

Program Code

478-82-20-M951-ED-6-00M-621-2550
477-72-04-M145-ED-6-00M-661-2550

242-30-Z9-M145-EP-6-00S-341-2550
953-36-00-S651-EM-5-00M-335-2550

906-30-04-M145-EH-6-00M-512-2550

. . R T PO NN . e co e e e
WL e TR e <'ﬁ_¢y».‘;‘?‘*!%*,,' Y, e AT g e e T e T T
- o e . : ] . St T A . .

Appropriation Amount

806/70111

806/70110

805/60111

806/70111

Total

$ 25,000
45,000

$ 35,250
$ 23,540

$ 10,000

$138,790



Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 11

Page 2
Total
Negotiated Prov. Total Earned Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est. Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost Award Fee  Award Fee Value | Allotted
|

Previous $10,747,495 $ 0 $10,747,495 s 0 $736,747 $11,484,242 | $9,871,622
This Mod 0 0 0 0 0 [1] | 138,790
New Total $10,747,495 s 0 $10,747,495 $ 0 $736,747 $11,484,242 | $10,010,412

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to the “Limitation of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s
letter dated September 26, 1996.

B.6  CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted and replaced as follows:
“B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For the purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $9.672,737. This allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for
MSFC’s S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996, through February 7, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $337.675 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action - Total
Estimated Cost $9,533,947 $138,790 $ 9,672,737
Provisional Award Fee 337,675 0 337,675
Earned Award Fee 0 0 0
Total Sum Allotted $9,871,622 $138,790 $10,010,412

(End of clause)”



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
12 October 22, 1996 408360012 (1F)
6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE L
GP22
Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell
George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stale, and Zip Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Sverdrup Technology, Inc. :
MSFC Group ' 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS8-40836
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 14671 | FACILITY CODE 02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior fo the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. K by
virtue of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

() A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropiiation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.
J4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for description.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in lem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
—————— e UONCed N Ten —
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Michael L. Sweigart

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
BYMICHAEL & SWETGART October 22, 1996
(Signature of person authorized lo sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
- PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE - : Prescribad by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 12

Page 2
Total
Negotiated Prov. Total Eamed Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est. Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost Award Fee  Award Fee Value | Allotted
|

Previous $10,747,495 0 $10,747,495 H 0 $736,747 $11,484,242 | $10,010,412
This Mod 0 0 0 295,362 (310907 (15.545) | —_0
New Total $10,747,495  § 0 $10,747,495 $295,362 $425,840 $11,468,697 i $10,010,412

This modification is issued pursuant to Clause B.2 ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE, the Contractor’s acceptance letter
dated October 15, 1996, the Fee Determination Official’s Award Fee Findings and Determination,” dated October 18, 1996, the
“Limitation of Funds” clause, and the Contractor’s funding letter dated October 22, 1996.

The purpose of this modification is to provide award fee for the period February 26, 1996, through August 31, 1996.

1. B.2 ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE (1852.216-85) (SEP 1993), paragraph (b) is deleted in its entirety and the
following is substituted therefor: '

*(b) Breakout of contract cost and fees is as follows:

Maximum Total
Period Estimated Base Award Contract
Covered Cost Fee Fee Value
2/26/96 - 2/25/97 $10,747,495 -0- $736,747 $11,484,242

Breakout of earned award fee is as follows:

Period Earned
Covered Award Fee
2/26/96 - 8/31/96 $295,362”

2. B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted and replaced as follows:

“B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For the purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $9,537,617. This allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for
MSFC’s S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996, through February 4, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $472,795 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(¢) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $ 9.672,737 ($135,120) $ 9,537,617
Provisional Award Fee 337,675 - (160,242) 177,433
Award Fee Earned 0 295.362 295.362
Total Sum Allotted $10,010,412 s 0- $10,010,412

(End of clause)”



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042
) 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDNENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
13 October 31, 1996 See Page 1.3 *

6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE l

GP22

Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318 '

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) (v) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc. .
~ MSFC Group 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

620 Discovery Drive

Huntsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS8-40836
X
10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE 14671 | FACILITY CODE -02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers E] is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Page 1.a ™

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(¥) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER !S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) AND CONTRACTOR'S LETTER DATED 10/31/96.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationfcontract subject matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for description.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

W. H. Keith
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

|
sv . ORIGINAL SIGNED BY October 31, 1996
{Signature of person authorized to sign) & ontfacting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA L

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 13

Page 1.a
Standard Form 30 Continued
DCN Program Code Appropriation Amount

*W-6-ES-00209 (S5) (1F)  **274-62-00-M145-ES-6-00S-T18-2550

S 806/70110 $13,298
274-62-00-M145-ES-6-00S-W15-2550

37,400

*W-6-ED-00203 (S2)(1F)  **242-30-YE-M1 45-ED-6-005-661-2550  806/70110 $220,890
v 242-30-TF-M145-ED-6-00S-661-2550 147,640
*P-6-ES-00209 (S2)(1F) **274-62-00-M145-ES-6-00M-W18-2550 806/70111  $26,389
*W-6-E8-00209 (S4)(1F)  **879-11-48-M145-ES-6-00S-780-2550 806/70110  $49,368
‘ 432-38-53-M145-ES-6-00S-780-2550 34,787
432-38-51-M145-ES-6-00S-780-2550 13,888
879-31-38-M145-ES-6-00S-780-2550 500
274-62-00-M145-ES-6-00S-U24-2550 997

Total $545,157

A

Sy m T A e TR PRI
TR RTEY e T



Contract NAS8-40836

Modification No. 13

Page 2
Total

Negotiated Prov. Total Eamed Potential Contract |

Est. Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost AwardFee  AwardFee  Value I

i

Previous 310,747,495 0 $10,747,495 $295,362 $425,840 $11,468,697 |
This Mod 0 0 0 0 0 0 |
New Total $10,747,495 0 $10,747,495 $295,362 $425,840 $11,468,697 |

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to the “Limitation of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s
letter dated October 31, 1996.

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted and replaced as follows:

“B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(@) For the purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
$9.907.183. This allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for
MSFC’s S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996. through February 19, 1997.

amount allotted by the Government to this contract is

Total Sum
Allotted

$10,010,412
545,157
$10,555,569

() An additional amount of $648.386 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Estimated Cost
Provisional Award Fee
Award Fee Earned
Total Sum Allotted

Previous This Action

$ 9,537,617 $369,566
177,433 175,591
295,362 0

$10,010,412 $545,157

(End of clause)”

Total

$ 9,907,183
353,024
295,362
$10,555,569

v



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicabie)
14 November 1, 1996 408360014 (1F)

6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than tem§)  CODE |

GP22

Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) (v) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc. .
T MSFC Group 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

620 Discovery Drive :

Hu ntsvi"e‘ AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS8-40836
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 14671 | FACILITY CODE 02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Hem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. i by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

N/C

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(v) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retumn copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solicitation/contract subject mafter where feasibio.,)

See Page 2 for description.

Except as provided herein, ali terms and conditions of the document referenced in ftem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or piinf)
Michael L. Sweigart
15B. CONTRAGTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
sy ORIGINAL SIGNED RY November 1, 1996
(Signature of person authorized fo sign) MITHESbL® b coating QRRT
NSN 7540.01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA -
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

,uz-w}g.ﬂ ERY td’ o



Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 14
Page 2

Total

Negotiated Prov. Total Eamed Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est. Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost Award Fee = Award Fee Value | Allotted
|
Previous $10,747,495 s 0 $10,747,495 $295,362 $425,840 $11,468,697 | $10,555,569
This Mod : 0 0 1] Q 0 0 | 0
New Total $10,747,495 $ 0 $10,747,495 $295,362 $425,840 $11,468,697 | $10,555,569

The purpose of this modification is to correct recapitulation of funding on Modification No. 13.

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted and replaced as follows:

“B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For the purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $10,065,031. This allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for
MSFC’s S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996. through February 19, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $490.538 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(¢) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $ 9,907,183 $157,848 $10,065,031
Provisional Award Fee 353,024 (157,848) 195,176
Award Fee Earned 295.362 0 295,362
Total Sum Allotted $10,555,569 $ 0 $10,555,569

(End of clause)”



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicable)
15 NOV 1 2 1956 P-6-EM-00206 (S5) (1F)

6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ftem &) CODE [

GP22 :

Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) (v) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.

MSFC Group 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

620 Discovery Drive

Huntsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS8-40836
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 14674 | FACILITY CODE : 02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ttem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or leiter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
953-36-00-S651-EM-6-00M-335-2550  806/70111 _ ($1,000,000)
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(v) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH iN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1030b) ;

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;
X FAR 43.103(a) and Mutual Agreement of the Parties
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D Is not, E is required to sign this document and retum 3 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for description.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Michael L. Sweigart
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
QRIGINAL SIGNED R2Y
BYMICUAF: ' SWEIQART NOV 1 2 1996
{Skgnature of person authorized to sign) (Skgnature of Contracting Officer) i *
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE ) Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 15

Page 2
Total
Negotiated Prov. Total Earned Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est. Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost Award Fee  Award Fer Value | Allotted
I

Previous $10,747,495 s 0 $10,747,495 $295,362 $425,840 $11,468,697 ! $10,555,569
This Mod 0 0 0 0 0 0 | (1,000,000)
New Total $10,747,495 $ 0 $10,747,495 $295,362 $425,840 $11,468,697 ] $ 9,555,569

The purpose of this modification is to decommit $1,000,000; thereby reducing total sum allotted.

B.6_ CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted and replaced as follows:

“B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For the purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $9.100.517. This allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for
MSFC’s S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996 through January 22. 1997,

(b) An additional amount of $455,052 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $10,065,031 $ (964,514) $ 9,100,517
Provisional Award Fee 195,176 (35,486) 159,690
Award Fee Earned 295.362 0 295,362
Total Sum Allotted ' $10,555,569 ($1,000,000) $ 9,555,569

(End of clause)”



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042
‘ 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDME!T OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appticable)
16 November 26, 1996 See Page 1.a

6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22.-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than ftem6) ~ CODE |

GP22

Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) (v) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

~ Sverdrup Technology, Inc. .

MSFC Group 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

620 Discovery Drive

Huntsville. AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS8-40836
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 14671 | FACILITY CODE 02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D Is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning ______ coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an ofter already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior to the opening hour and date specitied.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Page 1.a

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(v) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. INITEM 10A.

X 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) AND CONTRACTOR'S LETTER DATED 11/26/96.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subfect matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for description.

Except as provided herein, all terms and condftions of the document referenced in ftem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Michael L. Sweigart

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. bl?éll:E& STATES QF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
LIGINAL SIGNED BY .
BY MICHAF! 1 SLCIn November 26, 1996
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of ContFab‘tfhg%)i
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 16

Page 1.a
Standard Form 30 Continued
DCN Program Code Appropriation Amount
P-7-EH-00204 (1F) 478-88-40-M145-EH-7-00M-541-2550 807/80111 $25,000
250-30-15-M145-EH-7-00M-543-2550 15,000
250-60-21-M145-EH-7-00M-543-2550 20,000
P-6-ED-00203(S5)(1F) 953-36-72-M951-PP-6-00M-651-2550 806/70111 $28,000
P-6-EL-00205(S3)(1F) 478-31-36-M145-EL-6-00M-222-2550 806/70111 $50,000
W-6-EB-00202(S4)(1F) 947-60-CF-M145-EB-6-00S-424-2550 806/70110 $ 6,000
947-80-03-M145-EB-6-00S-424-2550 36,500
P-7-EL-00205 (1F) 478-31-36-M145-EL-7-00M-222-2550 807/80111 . $100,000
477-72-04-M145-EL-7-00M-211-2550 96,745
W-6-ES-00209(S6)(1F) 428-33-09-M145-FA-6-518-740-2550 806/70110 $45,777
460-28-70-M145-FA-6-00S-740-2550 18,900
963-40-05-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 58,506
460-21-04-M145-FA-6-00S-740-2550 ' 10,500
578-12-29-M145-FA-6-00S-740-2550 7,000
578-12-29-M145-FA-6-00S-790-2550 56,235
461-57-36-M145-FA-6-00S-740-2550 10,000
461-32-18-M145-FA-6-00S5-790-2550 13,000
461-32-17-M145-FA-6-00S-790-2550 12,000
148-35-18-M145-FA-6-51S8-790-2550 : 50,000
229-18-46-M145-FA-6-518-790-2550 9,291
962-21-00-M145-ES-6-008-770-2550 41,896
963-80-05-M145-ES-6-00S8-770-2550 74,405
963-30-01-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 52,500
236-04-70-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 50,000
963-30-10-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 3,161
578-12-29-M145-ES-6-00S-790-2550 10,000

Total $900,416



Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 16

Page 2
Total
Negotiated Prov. Total Earned Potential Contract ] Total Sum
Est. Cost Est. Cost Est Cost Award Fee  Award Fee Value | Allotted
|

Previous $10,747.495 $ [ $10.747.495 $295.362 $425,840 $11,468.697 ! $ 9,555,569
This Mod 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 900,416
New Total $10.747.495 A 0 $10,747,495 $295,362 $425.840 $11.468.697 ! $10,455,985

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to the “Limitation of Funds” clause and the

Contractor’s letter dated November 26, 1996.

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted and replaced as follows:

“B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For the purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $9,965.446. This allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for
MSFC's S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996, through February 17, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $490,539 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous
Estimated Cost $9,100,517
Provisional Award Fee 159,690
Award Fee Eamed 295,362
Total Sum Allotted $9,555,569

This Action

$ 864,929
35,487

— 0
$900,416

(End of clause)”

Total

$ 9,965,446
195,177
295,362

$10,455,985




BX ' OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | -2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATS 5 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
17 pEC 13 199 408360017(1F) :

6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other than flem6)  CODE |

GP22

Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stats, and Zip Code) {(v) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.

MSFC Group 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS8-40836
X

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 14671 T FACKITY CODE  02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solication is amended as set forth In tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dlsexlendod. D I8 not extended.
Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ftems 8 and 15, and returning _____ coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference 1o the solickation and this amendment, and is recelved fo the hour and date led.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required)

No Change

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(v) | A- THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spedify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dats, etc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) AND CONTRACTOR'S LETTER DATED 11/26/96.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
x | FAR 43.103(a) and Mutual Agreement of the Parlies

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authorty)

E. IMPORTANT: ContrachorD is not, Is required %o sign this document and return __3____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solickation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for description.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as hetetolore changed, remalins unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Michael L. Sweigart
. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 5C. DATE SIGNED 68. UNI 6C. DATE SIGNED
158 1 ! ’Egg@fﬁ‘f‘é‘f?ﬂ?&o By | '%PATE
BY HAEL L. SWEIGAPRT
(Signaturs of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) DEC ‘ 3 ‘936
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Preectibed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract NAS8-40836
. Modification No. 17

Page 2
Totat .
Negotiated Prov. Total Eamed Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est. Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost AwardFee AwardFee  Value |  Allotted
!
Previous $10,747495 $ 0  $10,747,495  $295362 $425,840 $11,468,697 | $10,455985
This Mod 0 0 0 0 0 0 i 0
New Total $10,747495 $ 0 $10,747,495  $295,362 $425,840 $11,468,697 | $10,455985

The purpose of this modification is to amend Section I by adding the clauses listed below and to amend Section J by adding
Attachment J-11, Department of Defense Contract Security Classification Specification. This modification permits the Contractor to
receive and generate classified information during the performance of Task Directive 311-204. The following changes are made to
the contract:

1. Section I, paragraph 1.1 CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE (52.252-2) (JUN 1988) is modified by adding the
following clauses:

A FEDERAL ACQUISITION REGULATION (48 CFR CHAPTER 1) CLAUSES
52.204-2 Security Requirements (Aug 1996)

B. NASA/FAR SUPPLEMENT (48 CFR CHAPTER 18) CLAUSES

1852.204-75 Security Classification Requirements (Sep 1989) [insert “secret” and “J-11,” respectively]
2. Section J is amended to incorporate Attachment J-11, Department of Defense Contract Security Classification Specification. -

3. This modification is made at no increase to the estimated cost(s) or potential award fee(s) of the base period or option years of the
contract.



Aftachments
-1
J-2
J-3
J-4
J-5
J-6

37
J-8
J-9
J-10
11

SECTION J
LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Title
Statement of Work

Reporting Requirements
CPAF Evaluation Plan
Work Breakdown Structure

Make-or-Buy Plan

Small, Small Disadvantaged and Women-Owned
Small Business Subcontracting Plan

Govemment-Fumished Property
Installation-Provided Property and Services
Applicable Regulations and Procedures
Acronyms and Abbreviations

Department of Defense Contract Security Classification
Specification

Total

10
15



ATTACHMENT J-11

i ' ' " DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE A FACILITY CLEARANGE FEGUIRES
i CONTRACT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATION e . Secret
.1 (The requirements of the DoD Industrial Security Manus! apply rmrmmm ——
. to all security aspects of this efiort) . : Secret
"2 THis SPECIFICATION IS FOR: (X and complete a8 applicable) 3. THIS SPECIFICATION IS: (X and complets as applicable) ]
; DA
x |2 PRIME CONTRACT NUMBER NAS8-40836 a. ORIGINAL (Complete date in all cases) TQEG‘B;“;“:D
b. SUBCONTRACT NO. x |b. REVISED (Supercedes all REVISION NO. CATE (YT
previous specifications) 1 961104
¢. SOLICITATION OR OTHER NUMBER DUE DATE (vymMmDD) DATE (YYMM
c. FINAL (Complete item S in all cases)
, 1. IS THIS A FOLLOW-ON CONTRACT? I I YES I X l NO It YES, complete the following:
i
Classified matenia! received or generated under (Pr ing Contract Numbe) is transferred to this foliow-on contract.
* IS THIS A FINAL DD FORM 2547 I l YES E NO It YES, complete the following:
In response to the contractor's request dated fetention of tha identiied classified matenal is authorized for the period of

: CONTRACTOR (Include Commercisl and Governmaent Entity (CAGE) code.)
.. Name, Address ang Zip Code

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.

b. CAGECODE | c. Cognizant Security Office (Name, Address, and Zip Code)

MSFC Group DIS/Southeastern Region
620 Discovery Dr. OHDG7 2300 Lake Park Dr., Suite 250
Huntsville, AL 35806 Smyma, GA 30080-7606

". SUBCONTRACTOR
1. Name. Address ana Zip Coda

b. CAGE CODE | c. Cognizant Securtty Office (Name, Address. and Zip Code)

8. ACTUAL PERFORMANCE

' a. Location b. CAGECODE | c. Cognizant Security Office (Name, Address, and Zip Code)

9. GENERAL IDENTIFICATION OF THIS PROCUREMENT

Science and Engineering Services for MSFC's Science & Engineering Directorate

; 10. THIS CONTRACT WILL REQUIRE ACCESS TO: . YES NO 11. IN PERFORMING THIS CONTRACT. THE CONTRACTOR WiLL: YES | NO
i 8. Communications Security (COMSEC) Information X a rg;’ﬂ:::: ;:;mg:":"r::x Ta‘?v::;m X
b. Restricted Data X b. Receive Classified Documents Only X
¢. Critical Nuclear Weapon Design Information X c. Receive and Generats Classified Material X
; d. Formerty Restnctad Data X d. Fabricats, Modify, or Stors Classified Hardware X
; ¢. intelligence Information: o. Perform Services only X
5 (1) Sensitive Comp b ion (SC1) 1 m?;::sus Mummw us. X
(2) Non-SCI R B g z‘n-loﬂm::::;mv :uor:::;mu X
' 1. Special Accass Inf on X h. Require a COMSEC Account X
¢. NATO information X i. Have TEMPEST Requrements X
h. Foreign Govemnmment information X j. Have Operations Secunty (OPSEC) Raquirements X
. L Limited Dissemination Information X k. Be Authonzed to use the Defense Courier Service X
? j For Officiat Use Only Information I. Other (Specdy)
k. Other (Specity) X
USONLY
nm Previous eaitions are cbecwte

J-11-1



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTTION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
18 December 18, 1996 See Page 1.a

6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (f other than tem €)  CODE |

GP22

Procurement Office MSFC Adm: . GP22-G/Sandra Presnell

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stafe, and Zip Code) (¥) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.

MSFC Group 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

620 Discovery Drive

Huntsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS8-40836
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 14671 [ FACILITY CODE 02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment bn each copy of the offer submitied; or
(c) By separate letter or telogram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference fo the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required)

See Page 1.a

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(¥') | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
appiopriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) AND CONTRACTOR'S LETTER DATED 12/18/96.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, D is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for description.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Htem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinf)
Michael L. Sweigart
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
BY MICHAET ©  SWFIRARY December 18, 1996
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 DARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STAN (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DCN
P-6-EM-00206 (S6) (1F)

W-6-ES-00209 (S7) (1F)

P-6-EH-00204 (S1) (1F)

Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 18

Page 1.a
Standard Form 30 Continued
Program Code Appropriation Amount
953-36-00-S651-EM-6-00M-335-2550 806/70111 $99,453
432-34-10-M145-ES-6-00S-780-2550 806//70110 40,935
962-29-08-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 2,016
963-30-10-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 5,177
963-50-15-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 1,193
963-55-02-M145-ES-6-00S-770-2550 559

250-50-15-M145-EH-6-00M-543-2550 806/70111 $15.000

Total $164,333



Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 18

Page 2
Total
Negotiated Prov. Total Eamed Potential Contract ] Total Sum
Est. Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost AwardFee  AwardFee  Value | Allotted
|

Previous $10,747,495 $ 0 $10,747,495 $295,362 $425,840 $11,468,697 i $10,455,985
This Mod : 0 0 0 [1] (] 0 | 164,333
New Total $10,747,495 $ 0 $10,747,495 $295,362 $425,840 $11,468,697 | $10,620,318

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to the “Limitation of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s
letter dated December 18, 1996.

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted and replaced as follows:

“B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For the purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $10,129.779. This allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for

MSFC’s S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996, through February 20, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $490,539 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $9,965,446 $164,333 $10,129,779
Provisional Award Fee 195,177 0 195,177
Award Fee Earned 295.362 ' 0 295,362
Total Sum Allotted $10,455,985 $164,333 $10,620,318

(End of clause)”




BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042
- 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
19 AN 1 2 1997 408360019 (1F)

6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than tem6)  CODE |

GP22

Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) (v) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.

MSFC GTOUp 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

620 Discovery Drive

Huntsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NAS8-40836
X
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 14671 | FACIITY CODE 02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in lem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior fo the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ftems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted: or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. i by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or {etter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If roquired)

No Change

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(¥) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropiiation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X | FAR 43.103(a)(3) and mutual agreement of the parties

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, E is required to sign this document and retum _3 ___ copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solichation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for description.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Michael L. Sweigart
158. . .
CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16% k'T'EﬂflﬁTEg ?ﬁmlcg Y 16C. DATE SIGNED
BYMICHAEL L. SWEIGART JAN 1 31997
{Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE ' Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 19

Page 2
Total
Negotiated Prov. Total Eamed Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est. Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost AwardFee AwardFee  Value { Allotted
|

Previous $10,747,495 s 0 $10,747,495 $295,362 $425,840 $11,468,697 | $10,620,318
This Mod 0 0 0 0 0 } 0 | 0
New Total $10,747,495 $ 0 $10,747,495 $295,362 $425,840 $11,468,697 | $10,620,318

The purpose of this modification is to amend paragraphs B.4 (b) and (¢) (1) and Attachment J-3, paragraph 4. to reflect a change in
the evaluation period from 6 months to 12 months, beginning February 27, 1997.

1. B.4 AWARD FEE FOR SERVICE CONTRACTS (1852.216-76) (SEP 1993), paragraphs (b) and (€) (1) are hereby deleted and
replaced as follows:

“B.4 AWARD FEE FOR SERVICE CONTRACTS (1852.216-76) (SEP 1993)

(b) Beginning with the exercise of Option No. 1 to the contract, the Government shall evaluate the Contractor’s
performance every 12 months to determine the amount of award fee earned by the Contractor during the period. The Contractor may
submit a self-evaluation of performance for each evaluation period under consideration. These self-evaluations will be considered by
the Government in its evaluation. The Government’s Fee Determination Official (FDO) will determine the award fee amounts based
on the Contractor’s performance in accordance with Attachment J-3. The plan may be revised unilaterally by the Government prior
to the beginning of any rating period to redirect emphasis.

(€) (1) Pending a determination of the amount of award fee earned for an evaluation period, a portion of the available
award fee for that period will be paid to the Contractor on a monthly basis. The portion paid will be 80 percent of the current
period’s available amount; provided, however, that when the Contracting Officer determines that the Contractor will not achieve a
level of performance commensurate with the provisional rate, payment of provisional-award fee will be discontinued or reduced in
such amounts as the Contracting Officer deems appropriate. The Contracting Officer shall notify the Contractor in writing if it is
determined that such discontinuance or reduction is appropriate. This determination is not subject to the Disputes clause.”

2. ATTACHMENT J-3, CPAF EVALUATION PLAN, paragraph 4. EVALUATION FREQUENCY is hereby deleted and replaced
as follows:

“4. EVALUATION FREQUENCY

Fee determination normally will be made at 12-month intervals from the date of contract award.”



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 E
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. §. PROJECT NO. (I applicable)
23 MAR 2 7 1997 408360023 (1R
6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY ( other than em 6) CODE |
Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Prenell
George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRE SS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, county, State, and Zip Code) (x) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
MSFC Group 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806 , 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X NAS8-40836
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 14671 1 FACILITY CODE 02/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered soficiation Is amended as set forth In fem 14. The hour and date speciiled for recelpt of bﬁers D is extended, D is not extended.
Otters must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and retuming _____ coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. N by
virtue of this amendment you deskre to change an offer aready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
refarence 1o the solichatlon and this amendment, and Is recelved prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required)
N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(x) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spediy authortty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. IN TEM 10A.

X 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
approprialion dale, etc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spechy type of modification and authorlty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Rgis not, [] is required 1o sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solickation/contract subject matter where feasibls.)
See Page 2 for description.

Prov. Earned Total

Neg. " Est. Total Award Potential Contract Total Sum

Est. Cost Cost Est. Cost Fee Award Fee Yalue
Previous $21,712,383 § -0- $21,712,383 $295,362 $1,177,501 $23,185,246 $14,795,980
This Mod. -0- -0~ -0- _350,207 __(425.840) ____(75.633) | o _ =0~

New Total $21,712,383 § -0- $21,712,383 $645,56% § 751,661 $23,109,613 $14,795,980

Except as provided hereln, all lerms and conditions of the document referenced in tem SA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Michael L. Sweigart

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
RIGIMAL SICMZH BY
8y MICHAZL Lo Cucionsr MAR 2 7 1997
(Signature of person authorized to sign) {Signature of Contracling Otfice:
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE . Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Modification No. 23
Contract NAS8-4083¢
Page 3 e

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Estimated Cost $14,112,311 $(137,287) $13,975,024
Provisional Award Fee 388,307 (212,920) 175,387
Award Fee Earned 295.362 350,207 645,569

Total Sum Allotted $14,795,980 $-0- $14,795,980"



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CONTRACTIDCODE | PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
24 March 31, 1997 See Page 1.a :
6. ISSUED BY CODE GP22-G 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Iterm 6) CODE |
GP22
Procurement Office MSFC Adm: GP22-G/Sandra Presnell
George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 205-544-0318
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) (v') S9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
MSFC Group 98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806 : 10A. MODIFICATION QF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS8-40836
X
10B. DATED (SEE /TEM 13)
CODE 14671 | FACILITY CODE 02/26/96 X

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or
(c) By separate lefter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Page 1.a

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NO. INITEM 10A.

>.< " | B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b) AND CONTRACTOR'S LETTER DATED 3/28/97.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Page 2 for description.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Sandra L. Presnel!

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
8Y SANDRA L. PRESNELL March 31, 1997
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DCN
P-6-EM-00206(S8) (1F)
P-7-EL-00205(S2)(1F)

W-7-ES-00209(S1) (IF)
P-7-ED-00203(S1) (1F)
W-7-EB-00202(1F)

P-7-EH-00204(S1)(1F)

Standard Form 30 Continued

Program Code

953-36-00-S651-EM-6-00M-335-2550
477-72-61-M145-EL-7-00M-213-2550

963-60-30-M145-ES-7-00S-770-2550
274-62-00-M145-ES-7-00S-W15-2550

477-72-04-M145-ED-7-00M-621-2550
953-36-00-S651-ED-7-00M-631-2550

146-07-00-F690-EB-7-9QS-452-2550
839-88-04-M145-EB-7-00S-452-2550

953-74-40-M145-EA-7-00M-599-2550

Appropriation

806/70111
807/80111

807/30110
807/30111
807/30110

807/80111

Total

Contract NA88-40836
Modification No. 24
Page 1.a

Amount
$1,473,528
34,000

110,000
25,000

25,000
40,000

8,000
70,650

—16.000

$1,802,178



- 3 -

Contract NAS8-40836
Modification No. 24

Page 2
Total
Negotiated Prov. Total Eamed Potential Contract }  Total Sum
Est. Cost Est. Cost Est. Cost Award Fee  Award Fee Value | Allotted
!

Previous $21,712,383 $ 0 $21,712,383 5645,569  $751,661 $23,109,613 | $14,795,980
This Mod 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 1,802,178
New Total $21,712,383 $ 0 $21,712,383 $645,569 $ 751,661 $23,109,613 | $16,598,158

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to the “Limitation of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s
letter dated March 28, 1997,

Clause B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu
thereof:

“B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

.

(a) For the purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $15,676,980. This allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for
MSFC’s S&E Directorate and covers the following estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996, through August 13, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $921,178 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(¢) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $13,975,024 $1,701,956 $15,676,980
Provisional Award Fee 175,387 100,222 275,609
Award Fee Earned 645,569 0 645.569
Total Sum Allotted $14,795,980 $1,802,178 $16,598,158

(End of clause)”



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042 '

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If apglicable)
27 JUL 0 1957 See Page 1A
6. ISSUED BY cooe | GP22-N 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ftem 6) CoDE L

Procurement Office

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center GP22-G/Sandra Presnell/205-544-0318
National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code) (V)| 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
MSFC Group 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X NAS8-40836
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 14671 | FaciLITY copE 2/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[:] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. It by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Page 1A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

‘\J! A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation date. etc.) (SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specity type of modification and authonty)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractoris not, D is required to sign this document and retum
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter whers feasibie,)

copies to the issuing office.

Total |
Negotiated Provisional Total Earned Potential Contract |  Total Sum
Est. Cost Est _Cost Est. Cost Award Fee  Award Fee Value | Allotted
|
Previous Total: $21,712,383 §$ .0- $21,712,383 $645568 $751,661 $23,109613 | $19,119,117
This Action: 0 0- Q- Q- 0 0 | 912,884
New Total: $21,712383 $§ -0- $21,712,383 $645,569 $751,661 $23,109,613 | $20,032,001

See Page 2 for a description of the modification
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Michael L. Sweigart
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1SC. DATE SIGNED | 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY :
(Signature of person authorzed © sign) 8Y HA Eﬁgnf_“f’ Mm mw) JUL O ] ]997
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 137072




Modification No. 27
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 1A of 2

Standard Form 30 Continued

REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

P-7-ED-00203 S-3 (R 807/80111 478-83-01-M145-ED-7-00M-661-2550 $ 150,000

250-60-31-M145-ED-7-00M-335-2550 45,000
'W-7-EP-00208 S-2 (1F) 807/80110 242-34-Z1-M145-EP-7-00S-341-2550 (54,197)
242-33-KI-M145-EP-7-00S-331-2550 60,000

P-6-EB-00202 S-1 (1F) 806/70111 477-72-16-M145-EM-6-72M-499-2550 (230,000)

P-7-EP-00208 (1F) 807/80111 250-60-31-M851-EP-7-00M-331-2550 45,000
W-7-EL-00205 (1F) 807/80110 963-88-01-M145-EL-7-00S-221-2550 35,000
963-40-05-M145-EL-7-00S-221-2550 35,000
963-30-01-M145-EL-7-00S-221-2550 35,000
P-7-EL-00205 S-4 (1F) 807/80111 477-72-61-M145-EL-7-00M-213-2550 9,000
P-7-EB-00202 S-1 (1F) 807/80111 477-73-16-M145-EM-7-72M-499-2550 230,000
P-7-EM-00206 S-2 (1F) 807/80111 953-36-00-S651-EM-7-00M-335-2550 37,622
W-7-EB-00202 S-2 (1F) 807/80110 274-62-00-M145-ES-7-00S-W29-2550 7,000
242-34-ZT-M145-EB-7-00S-424-2550 25,000
947-60-EH-M145-EB-7-00S-433-2550 23,500
344-03-01-M145-ES-7-00S-433-2550 15,000
W-6-ES-00209 S-9 (1F) 806/70110 578-12-47-M145-FA-6-00S-740-2550 84,000
W-7-ES-00209 S-2 (1F) 807/80110 428-33-09-M145-FA-7-518-740-2550 10,884
622-29-03-M145-FA-7-00S-790-2550 49,660
963-35-02-M145-ES-7-00S-770-2550 85,000
146-70-04-M149-FA-7-93S-740-2550 41,500
622-29-03-M145-FA-7-00S-740-2550 11,608
622-49-01-M145-FA-7-00S-790-2550 50,000
622-49-05-M145-FA-7-00S-790-2550 13,000
622-21-06-M145-FA-7-51S-790-2550 50,000
227-92-46-M145-FA-7-51S-790-2550 29,307

P-7-EH-00204 S-2 (1F) 807/80111 478-88-40-M145-EH-7-00M-541-2550 20.000
$912,884



PR . N FSN L Lo L _,;_j_v'\y-'" e T T 2 R R

Modification No. 27
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to FAR 52.232-22 “Limitation
of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s letter dated June 30, 1997.

1. CLAUSE B.6--CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $18,935.435. This

allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for MSFC's S&E Directorate and covers the following
estimated period of performance: Eebruary 26, 1996, through November 21, 1997.

(b) An additional amount of $1,096,566 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(¢) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $18,097,717 $837,718 $18,935,435
Provisional Award Fee 375,831 75,166 450,997
Earned Award Fee 645,569 -0- 645,569
Total Sum Allotted $19,119,117 $912,884 $20,032,001

(End of Clause)"



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CONTRAGT 1D CODE [ PAGEOFPReEE ™
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REG. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. (¥ appicatia)
28 JUL 2 21997 W-6-EL-00205 S-2 (LF)
6.1SSUED BY cooe | GP22-N 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ftom§) ]

Procurement Office

George C. Marshall Space Flight Center GP22-G/Sandra Presnell/205-544-0318
National Aeronautics and Space Administration :

Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, county, State, and Zip Code) (V)| 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
MSFC Group 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.
X NAS8-40836
10B. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
COoDE 14671 IFACILITYCODE 2/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment ‘on each copy of the offer submitted:;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE

OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telagram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 0 the opening hour and date specified.

. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPAI TION DAT. f i
6 /7T S P g ¢ 005-213-2550 $66,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(\j) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes n paying office,
appropriation date. etc.) (SET FORTH IN (TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b). i
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

copies to the issuing office.

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retum
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Total |
Negotiated Provisional Total Eamed Potential Contract | Total Sum
Est, Cost Est Cost Est. Cost Award Fee Award Fee Value | _Allotted
|
Previous Total: $21,712,383 § -0- $21,712,383 $645569 $751,661 $23,109,613 | $20,032,001
This Action: -0- -0- 0- -0- Q- Q- | £6.000
New Totai: $21,712383 $ -0- $21,712,383 $645569  $751,661 $23,109,613 | $20,085,001

See Page 2 for a description of the modification

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and efiact

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Michael L. Sweigart
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES,OF RIg 16C. DATE SIGNED
ORICINAL SYEWED BY UL 2 3 1597
(Signature of parson authorized © sign) 8Y ague of iCer)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 1-3707-2




_ Modification No. 28
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to FAR 52.232-22 *Limitation
of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s letter dated July 22, 1997.

1. CLAUSE B.6--CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.6. CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Govemment to this contract is $19,001,435. This

allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for MSFC'’s S&E Directorate and covers the following
estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996, through November 21, 1997, ‘

(b) An additional amount of $1,096.566 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as foliows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $18,935,435 $66,000 $19,001,435
Provisional Award Fee 450,997 -0- 450,997
Earmned Award Fee 645.569 -0- 645,569
Total Sum Allotted $20,032,001 $66,000 $20,098,001

(End of Clause)”



BX

OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CWW
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 ' 2
2. AMENDMENT/MOD!FICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if appiicabie)
29 vRED 21997 See Page 1A
6. 1SSUED 8Y cope | GP22-N 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ftem &) CoDE L

Procurement Office . .
George C. Marshall Space Flight Center GP22-N/Michael L. Sweigart/205-544-0281
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, courtty, State, and Zip Coce) (\J) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
MSFC Group

620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806

9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS8-40836

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
cooE 14671 ]FACIUTYCODE 2/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as sat forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for recept of Offers B is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning. copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted:
opic) By separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment You desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lettar
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendmert, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)
See Page 1A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

‘\j! A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
| ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
¢ aporopnaton cate. atc.) (SET FORTH IN (TEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Spectty type of modification and authonty)

copies to the issuing office.

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retum

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organzed by UCF secton heaaings, inciuding solictaton/contract subject matter where feaswie.)

: Total |
j isi ) I Total Sum
Negotiated Provisional Total Eamed Potential Contract
Eesgt,?Cost Est Cost Est. Cost Award Fee Awafd Fee Value : Allotted
Previous Total: $21,712,383 $ -0- $21,712,383 5645,560_9 3751.66(;- 523.109.6103. : 32100%9181?51
This Action: -0 -0- -0 - - K X
New Total: $21,712383 $ -0 $21,712,383 $645,569 $751,661 $23,109,613 | $21,159,126

See Page 2 for a description of the modification
Except as provided haremn. all terms and condiions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remans unchanged and in full force and affect

15A. NAME AND TITLE CF SIGNER (Type or orng) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnt)
Michael L. Sweigart
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFTEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168. UNITED STATES OF (GA 16C. DATE SIGNED
ORICIFAL STFEH sy SEP o 3 1997
(Signature of person suthorzed © sign) BY MTT A Beratdracr Covacag Ot der) < 192
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 137072



Modification No. 29
Contract NAS8-40836

Page 1A of 2

Standard Form 30

REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

W-7-ED-00203(S3)(1F) 807/80110

W-7-EB-00202(S3)(1F)

P-7-ED-00203(S4)(1F)

W-7-EP-00208(S3)(1F)
P-7-EB-00202(S2)(1F)

W-7-ES-00209(S3)(1F)

P-7-EH-00204(S3)(1F)

807/80110

807/80111

807/80110

807/80111

807/80110

807/80111

947-80-03-M145-ED-7-00S-601-2550

242-34-ZR-M145-ED-7-00S-FAS-2550

242-33-00-M145-ED-7-00S-661-2550
242-71-30-M145-ED-7-00S-027-2550
242-71-30-M145-ED-7-00S-004-2550
242-71-30-M145-ED-7-00S-003-2550

963-80-05-M145-EB-7-00S-424-2550
632-20-25-M145-EB-7-005-453-2550
963-88-01-M145-EB-7-00S-452-2550

478-83-01-M145-ED-7-00M-661-2550
478-83-01-M145-ED-7-00M-621-2550
953-36-00-M145-ED-7-00M-601-2550
477-72-04-M145-ED-7-00M-661-2550

242-34-76-M145-EP-7-00S-341-2550
478-83-01-M145-EB-7-00M-453-2550

344-10-10-M145-ES-7-005-780-2550
344-03-01-M145-ES-7-00S-010-2550
274-62-00-M145-ES-7-00S-X04-2550
287-23-02-M145-ES-7-515-780-2550
344-03-01-M145-ES-7-00S-007-2550
344-03-01-M145-ES-7-00S-009-2550

953-74-40:M950-NA-7-00M-599-2550

$5,364
$64,000
$56,000
$16,500
$72,900
$275,300

$80,000
$66,000
$75,000

$20,000
$45,000
$20,000
$14,000

$81,714
$80,000

$5,000
$20,000
$1,422
$7,925
$20,000
$20,000

$15,000

$1,061,125



A : . ] . - e Lo B v et . ~ D AV T R
BT SIS R R P I T R R e R A 2 v Y o £ e

Modification No..29
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to FAR 52.232-22 “Limitation
of Funds” clause and the Contractor's letter dated August 29, 1997.

1. CLAUSE B.6--CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $20.012.457. This
allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for MSFC's S&E Directorate and covers the following

estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996, through December 24, 1997.
(b) An additional amount of $1,146,669 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $19,001,435 $1,011,022 $20,012,457
Provisional Award Fee 450,997 50,103 501,100
Earned Award Fee 645 569 -0- 645,569
Total Sum Allotted $20,098,001 $1,061,125 $21,159,126

(End of Clause)"



BX OMB Approval #: 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES ="
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 12 1 | 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NC. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
30 9/18/97 See Page iA
6. ISSUED BY cooe [ GP22-N 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than tem 6) CODE L
Procurement Office . . ‘
=N/ . S 205-544-0281
George C. Marshall Space Flight Center GP22-N/Michael L. Sweigart/
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State. and Zip Code) (V)| 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Sverdrup Technology, Inc.
MSFC Group

620 Discovery Drive
Huntsville, AL 35806

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS8-40836

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 14671 | FaciTy cooe 2/26/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Ofters must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming. copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
Ofic) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. |f by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes reference 10 the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Page 1A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

‘\j! A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes n paying offica,
appropnaton date. etc.) (SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT, MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Total

!
Negotiated Provisional Total Earned Potential Contract | Total Sum
Lst.Cost  Est. Cost Est. Cost AwardFee AwardFee _Value | _Allotted

!
Previous Total: $21,712383 §$ -0- $21,712,383 $645,569 $751,661 $23,109613 | $21,159,126
This Action: 0 0- 0 -0- -0- 0 | 634,909
New Total: $21,712383 § 0 $21,712,383 $645569 $751,661 $23,109,613 | $21,794,035

See Page 2 for a description of the modification
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reterenced in item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Michael L. Sweigart

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

' ORIGIMAL SIZMZD BY

(Signature of person authonzed © sign) BY HICHA;M'P‘S%”EEW 9/18/97
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

1-3707-2




Modification No. 30
Contract NAS8-40836

Page 1A of 2
Standard Form 30 Continued
REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
P-7-EB-00202 S-3 (1F) 807/80111 477-73-16-M145-EM-7-72M-499-2550 $53,000
W-6-EP-00208 S-1 (1F) 807/80110 242-73-10-M145-EP-6-00S-341-2550 171,000
P-7-EP-00208 S-1 (1F) 807/80111 953-73-10-M145-EP-7-00M-341-2550 90,921
P-7-EH-00204 S-4 (1F) 807/80111 274-62-00-M145-EA-7-00M-W07-2550 28,703
W-7-ED00203 S-4 (1F) 807/80110 242-34-ZR-M145-ED-7-00S-FAS-2550 15,250
258-20-00-M145-EB-7-008-621-2550 20,000
P-7-ED-00203 S-5 (1F) 807/80111 260-40-13-M145-ED-7-00M-621-2550 33,000
953-36-00-M145-ED-7-00M-601-2550 22,000
W-7-ES-00209 S-4 (1F) 807/80110 344-03-01-M145-ES-7-00S-010-2550 10,127
963-80-05-M145-ES-7-00S-770-2550 95,000
P-7-ES-00209 (1F) 807/80111 250-20-03-M145-ES-7-72M-790-2550 30,000
953-36-00-S651-ES-7-00M-790-2550 20,000
W-7-EL-00205 S-1 (1F) 807/80110 963-30-01-M145-EL-7-00S-221-2550 45908

$634,909



. T U LR < TP ol s Y
. : — B ST TAEL Sy Ao
o - - . e X NS A s e e ‘_\,:_._(.).»,‘4 Tk e b s &a}‘ m"‘>y"‘ﬁ.\,'1_.« RO PP e r

Modification No. 30
Contract NAS8-40836
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding pursuant to FAR 52.232-22 “Limitation
of Funds” clause and the Contractor’s letter dated September 17, 1997.

1. CLAUSE B.6--CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) is deleted in its entirety and
replaced by the following:

"B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is $20,622,304. This

allotment is for Science and Engineering Services for MSFC's S&E Directorate and covers the following
estimated period of performance: February 26, 1996 through January 12, 1998.

(b) An additional amount of $1,171,731 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

Previous This Action Total
Estimated Cost $20,012,457 $609,847 $20,622,304
Provisional Award Fee 501,100 25,062 526,162
Eamed Award Fee 645,569 -0- 645,569
Total Sum Allotted $21,159,126 $634,909 $21,794,035

(End of Clause)"




